Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/6/2023

4/6/2023
4/6/2023
4/6/2023
4/6/2023
4/6/2023
4/6/2023
4/6/2023
4/6/2023
4/6/2023
4/6/2023
4/6/2023
4/6/2023
4/6/2023

4/6/2023
4/6/2023
4/6/2023
4/6/2023
4/6/2023

4/6/2023
4/6/2023
4/6/2023
4/6/2023
4/6/2023

RMP23-000879

RMP23-000880
RMP23-000881

RMP23-000882

3321 ALGONQUIN RD
4100 BLK WREN LN
5540 NEW WILKE RD
4700 BARKER AVE
4005 JAY LN
KRICHOFF DOVE
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
4640 FAIRFAX AVE
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
2100 GOLF RD

3135 TOWN SQUARE DR
GOLF RD /190

3501 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:2410
BROCKWAY ST

5600 NEW WILKE RD
4734 ARBOR DR
1800 WINNETKA CIR
3510 THRUSH LN

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2616 SMITH ST

5350 KEYSTONE CT
2520 YARROW LN
2510 ALGONQUIN RD

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
PARKING COMPLAINT
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP
PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PUBLIC SERVICE
ELEVATOR TEST CALL

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

ACCIDENT

STOLEN AUTO
AMBULANCE CALL
RECKLESS DRIVING

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE

AMBULANCE CALL
HAZARD
AMBULANCE CALL
DOMESTIC

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

4/10/2023 9:33:02 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/6/2023

4/6/2023
4/6/2023

4/6/2023
4/6/2023
4/6/2023
4/6/2023

4/6/2023
4/6/2023
4/6/2023

4/6/2023
4/6/2023
4/6/2023

4/6/2023
4/6/2023
4/6/2023
4/6/2023
4/6/2023

4/6/2023

RMP23-000883
RMP23-000884
RMP23-000885

RMP23-000886

RMP23-000887

4677 KIRCHOFF RD
4770 CALVERT DR

MILL CREEK LN/
SILENTBROOK LN

2510 ALGONQUIN RD
4619 KINGS WALK DR
5400 ASTOR LN

APPROX LOC:1911
ALGONQUIN RD

4700 ARBOR DR
4702 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC: 1211 S NEW
WILKE RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
4001 INDUSTRIAL AVE

APPROX LOC: W SALT
CREEK LN

5120 GROVE RD

W GROVE ST/ WILKE RD
3225 KIRCHOFF RD

3000 KIRCHOFF RD

3501 ORIOLE LN

4655 KIRCHOFF RD

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CODE 2
SOLICITOR COMPLAINT

CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
STATION REPORT
UNWANTED SUBJECT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 INFO
FAMILY PROBLEM
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 INFO
ALARM
TRAFFIC STOP

JUVENILE NUISANCE
TRAFFIC STOP

ALARM

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ACCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

4/10/2023 9:33:02 AM
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