



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/6/2023		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/6/2023		4100 BLK WREN LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
4/6/2023		5540 NEW WILKE RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/6/2023		4700 BARKER AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/6/2023		4005 JAY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/6/2023		KRICHOFF DOVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/6/2023	RMP23-000879	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	
4/6/2023		4640 FAIRFAX AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/6/2023		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/6/2023		2100 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/6/2023		3135 TOWN SQUARE DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/6/2023		GOLF RD / I90	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/6/2023		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/6/2023		APPROX LOC:2410 BROCKWAY ST	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/6/2023	RMP23-000880	5600 NEW WILKE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/6/2023	RMP23-000881	4734 ARBOR DR	STOLEN AUTO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/6/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/6/2023		3510 THRUSH LN	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/6/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/6/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/6/2023		2616 SMITH ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/6/2023		5350 KEYSTONE CT	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/6/2023		2520 YARROW LN	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/6/2023	RMP23-000882	2510 ALGONQUIN RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/6/2023		4677 KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/6/2023		4770 CALVERT DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/6/2023		MILL CREEK LN / SILENTBROOK LN	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/6/2023	RMP23-000883	2510 ALGONQUIN RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/6/2023	RMP23-000884	4619 KINGS WALK DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/6/2023	RMP23-000885	5400 ASTOR LN	UNWANTED SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/6/2023		APPROX LOC:1911 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/6/2023		4700 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/6/2023	RMP23-000886	4702 ARBOR DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/6/2023		APPROX LOC: 1211 S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/6/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/6/2023		4001 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/6/2023		APPROX LOC: W SALT CREEK LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/6/2023		5120 GROVE RD	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/6/2023		W GROVE ST / WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/6/2023		3225 KIRCHOFF RD	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/6/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/6/2023		3501 ORIOLE LN	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
4/6/2023	RMP23-000887	4655 KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER